

**Fort Bend County Tabulation  
Bid 20-057**

**Construction of Mason Road and SH 99 Improvements Phase 1 - Turn Lanes Under SH 99  
for Fort Bend County Bond Project 17419x**

**Awarded 03/03/20: WadeCon, LLC  
\$309,219 Funding: 2017 Mobility Bonds**

<b>Company</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Completion Time in Calendar Days</b>	<b>Form 1295</b>
WadeCon, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$309,219.00	60	Yes
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$354,923.57	60	
TLC Construction Contract Services Houston, TX	\$372,607.00	60	
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	\$383,818.00	60	
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$418,531.27	60	

MASON RD AND SH 99 IMPROVEMENTS  
 PHASE I - TURN LANES UNDER SH 99  
 PRECINCT 4  
 MOBILITY PROJECT NO. 17419x

Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Wadecon, LLC		Teamwork		TLC		Triple B		Mainlane	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
<b>A SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK</b>																
1	PREP ROW	100 6002	STA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 20,675.00	\$ 62,025.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	PROJECT ID SIGN	100	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1,094.00	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	104 6001	SY	245	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,592.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,150.00
4	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	104 6011	SY	1,110	\$ 7.30	\$ 8,103.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 37,740.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,200.00
5	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	104 6021	LF	552	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 552.00
6	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-6")	105 6011	SY	412	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,008.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,360.00
7	EXCAVATION	110 6001	CY	480	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00
8	REMOV STR (INLET)	496 6002	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (JIGGLE)	677 6021	EA	102	\$ 2.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 166.26	\$ 2.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 153.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 102.00
10	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	677 6001	LF	290	\$ 0.40	\$ 116.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 188.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 116.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 139.20
11	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	677 6003	LF	473	\$ 0.50	\$ 236.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 463.54	\$ 1.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 340.56
12	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	677 6007	LF	60	\$ 2.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 144.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00
13	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	677 6008	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
14	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW)	677 6009	EA	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 123.50	\$ 494.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00
15	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	677 6012	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
<b>Subtotal of A</b>					\$ 29,676.00		\$ 70,639.00		\$ 76,955.90		\$ 110,713.00		\$ 62,142.00		\$ 110,883.76	
<b>B DRAINAGE ITEMS</b>																
16	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	402 6001	LF	12	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
17	RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN)	464 6005	LF	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	INLET (COMPL) (TY C)	465 6269	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 7,307.00	\$ 7,307.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	ADJUSTING INLET (CAP)	479 6006	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Subtotal of B</b>					\$ 6,224.00		\$ 11,020.00		\$ 6,641.00		\$ 12,864.00		\$ 13,456.00		\$ 12,000.00	
<b>C SUBGRADE AND PAVING</b>																
20	CURB (TYPE II)	360 6027	LF	392	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,800.00
21	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(13")	360 6043	SY	1,220	\$ 190.00	\$ 231,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 204,960.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 162,260.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 213,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 231,800.00
22	FULL - DEPTH REPAIR CRCP (10")	361 6004	SY	4	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
23	CONC MEDIAN	536 6002	SY	146	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 12,556.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,950.00
<b>Subtotal of C</b>					\$ 243,778.00		\$ 195,720.00		\$ 237,694.00		\$ 184,480.00		\$ 230,860.00		\$ 253,450.00	
<b>D TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>																
24	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (INCLUDING UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER)	502 6001	MO	2	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 21,813.00	\$ 43,626.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>Subtotal of D</b>					\$ 60,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 11,050.00		\$ 43,626.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 30,000.00	
<b>E SIGNING AND STRIPING</b>																
25	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	644 6001	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.50	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
26	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT) (100 MIL)	666 6006	LF	215	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 350.45	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 258.00
27	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)	666 6167	LF	130	\$ 1.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 211.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 156.00
28	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	666 6036	LF	801	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 1,826.28	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,041.30
29	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (090MIL)	666 6140	LF	392	\$ 2.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 1,681.68	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 980.00
30	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	666 6048	LF	98	\$ 6.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 809.48	\$ 8.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 539.00
31	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	666 6224	LF	410	\$ 0.25	\$ 102.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 159.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 164.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 32.80
32	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	666 6226	LF	801	\$ 0.50	\$ 400.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 624.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 96.12
33	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	666 6228	LF	392	\$ 1.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 560.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 196.00
34	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	666 6230	LF	98	\$ 1.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 197.96	\$ 2.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 49.00
35	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	666 6231	EA	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
36	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	666 6232	EA	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
37	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	672 6010	EA	45	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 380.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 270.00
38	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	678 6001	LF	410	\$ 0.25	\$ 102.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 82.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 82.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.10
39	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	678 6004	LF	801	\$ 0.50	\$ 400.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 312.39	\$ 1.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.01
40	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	678 6008	LF	98	\$ 2.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 96.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.98
41	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	678 6009	EA	12	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12
42	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	678 6016	EA	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
<b>Subtotal of E</b>					\$ 8,324.00		\$ 13,340.00		\$ 11,635.67		\$ 12,296.00		\$ 11,066.00		\$ 6,671.51	
<b>F TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>																
43	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY O)	636 6003	SF	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,464.00
44	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY O)	682 6002	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00

